

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 95-28 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of Interior on July 18, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with preserving the history and traditions of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council agrees with and approves the purpose, mission statement and the goals of the OLYMPIC PENINSULA INTERTRIBAL CULTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE, AND

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds it appropriate to become a member of said committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council appoints Charlene Poste as delegate and Nancy LaClair as alternate delegate to the Committee.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on March 23, 1995, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ for, and $\overline{\mathcal{O}}$ against with $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ abstentions.

eman, Chairman

Peters,

Vice

Chairman

Attested by: David Whitener, Secretary



SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. $95-\frac{24}{5}$ of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of Interior on July 18, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with preserving the history and traditions of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council agrees with and approves the purpose, mission statement and the goals of the OLYMPIC PENINSULA INTERTRIBAL CULTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE, AND

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds it appropriate to become a member of said committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council appoints Charlene Poste as delegate and Nancy LaClair as alternate delegate to the Committee.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on March 23, 1995, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ for, and $\hat{\mathcal{V}}$ against with $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ abstentions.

Chairman eman, Attested by: David Whitener, Secretary alvin Peters, Vice Chairman